THE IOWA STATE BAR ASSOCIATION Official Form No. 103

FOR THE LEGAL EFFECT OF THE USE OF THIS FORM, CONSULT YOUR LAWYER

REAL ESTATE TRANSFER
TAX PAID

STAMP

STAMP

Midelle Utales

RECORDER

8-2-94 Madison
Date COUNTY

COMPUTER RECORDED COMPARED

REC \$ 500 AUD \$ 500 RMF. \$ 100

94 AUG -2 PM 2: 49

MICHELLE UTSLER RECORDER MADISON COUNTY IOWA

8147					
140	.				
6.00	. K				
	A ·				
. 1421	(a)				
* *					

WARRANTY DEED — JOINT TENANCY

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER

For the consideration of THIRTY TWO THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED SIXTY SIX AND 66/100--Dollar(s) and other valuable consideration, Russell R. Edgington, single; Permilla Horst and Andrew Horst, wife and husband; and Embree Edgington and Annette Edgington, husband and wife do hereby Convey to Daniel C. Drey and Donna S. Drey, husband and wife as Joint Tenants with Full Rights of Survivorship, and not as Tenants in Common, the following described real estate in

Lot Three (3) in Block Eight (8) of Pitzer and Knight's Addition to the Town of Winterset, in Madison County, Iowa

_____ County, lowa:

Grantors do Hereby Covenant with grantees, and successors in interest, that grantors hold the real estate by title in fee simple; that they have good and lawful authority to sell and convey the real estate; that the real estate is Free and Clear of all Liens and Encumbrances except as may be above stated; and grantors Covenant to Warrant and Defend the real estate against the lawful claims of all persons except as may be above stated. Each of the undersigned hereby relinquishes all rights of dower, homestead and distributive share in and to the real estate.

Words and phrases herein, including acknowledgment hereof, shall be construed as in the singular or plural number, and as masculine or feminine gender, according to the context.

STATE OF	IOWA		Dated:Ju	ly 16	1994
MADISON		COUNTY,			
On this 16	Δ _			6-	<u>_</u>
	before me the unders		Russell R	Edgensly	1/
Public in and for s Russell R.	said State, personally a Edginton, Pei	ppeared cmilla Horst	RUSSELL R.	EDGINGTO	N (Grantor)
· · · //	st EMBREE ED	GING TON,	Durmille !	Last	
-7-	EDGING TON		PERMILLA HO	ORSŢ	(Grantor)
	e the identical persons n		/J. 0	11.1	_ , , ,
	regoing instrument an		undrew	More	
	ed the same as their v	oluntary act and	ANDREW HOR	ST	(Grantor)
deed.) Ball		urla3.	Edgingt	<u>a</u> ~
		_ Notary Public	EMBREE EDG	INCTON O	(Grantor)
(This form of ackno	wledgment in at	nd for said state 🗸		()	501.1
for Individual granto	or(s) only)	SOLTON SION EXPIRES	ANNETTE ED		en-(da/119/17)
OThe lowe State Ber As	socia Code				103 WARRANTY DEED
This Printing October 19	704				Revised April, 1992